



BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Suite 400 150 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556 904 224-7798 Fax 904 224-5073 A. M. Lombordo Regulatory Vice President

February 21, 1997

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Docket 970040-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") and Second Bell Telecommunications, Inc. initially filed a joint agreement on January 8, 1997 with this Commission. The filing requested approval of the companies' agreement for the resale of BellSouth's telecommunications services to Second Bell Telecommunications, Inc. for the purpose of resale to end users by Second Bell Telecommunications, Inc.

Please accept this request to withdraw the initial January 8, 1997 filing of the BellSouth and Second Bell Telecommunications, Inc. agreement, as Second Bell Telecommunications, Inc. is now named Southern Phon-Reconnek, Inc. A replacement agreement between BellSouth and Southern Phon-Reconnek, Inc. is being filed with this Commission today under separate cover.

ACK \_\_\_\_\_Very truly yours,

AFA APP

CMUDE Regulatory Vice President

- CTR \_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG |
- LIN
- OPC
- RCH
- SEC 1
- .....
- WAS \_\_\_\_

DTH

DOCUMENT NUMBER -DATE D2027 FEB21 G FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING





FILE COPY

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 970040-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by U. S. Mail this 2.1 st day of February, 1997.

L. W. Myers P.O. Box 543 Columbus, GA 31902

and forbarde (AN)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02027 FEB215 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING